

TUITION AND FEES 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR

Learning in Community for the Kingdom of God

GRADE	Annual Tuition*	2 PMT Tuition Plan	9 PMT Tuition Plan	12 PMT Tuition Plan
Kindergarten (Full day M, W, F)	\$5,400	\$5,470	\$5,489	\$5,508
Grades 1 through 2	\$6,600	\$6,686	\$6,709	\$6,732
Grades 3 through 5	\$6,950	\$7,040	\$7,065	\$7,089
Grades 6 – 8 (JrH)	\$8,140	\$8,246	\$8,274	\$8,303
Grades 9 – 12 (HS)	\$9,200	\$9,320	\$9,351	\$9,384
International HS ELL/English Language Learners	\$11,300	\$11,445	\$11,482	\$11,521

Multi-Child Tuition Discount: 10% off the tuition for each child registered after the first (oldest) child

- * Annual Tuition payment plan is due July 1, 2018 (or upon completed registration)
- 2 Payment plan payments are due July 1 and December 1
- 9 Payment plan payments are due July March in monthly payments
- 12 Payment plan payments are due April March in monthly payments

Tuition is to be paid in full by March 2019.

Understanding the great sacrifice some families make to provide a Christian education for their children, families may elect a tuition plan that suits the family's monthly budget needs. Families desiring an alternative payment plan other than those given, must complete the RCS Scholarship/ Financial Aid forms for approval. Options for payment include: Out of pocket expense, scholarship monies, K-12 tuition financing, or a combination.

RCS collects tuition using an online tuition accounting and payment portal for families. Upon registration, families will be given the link to their online tuition account.

Tuition includes books, curricular materials, consumable workbooks, textbooks, science lab materials, student activity fees, K-8 class supplies, and access to SycamoreTM online school information portal. Each tuition payment level includes additional subjects and / or teaching expertise. Tuition for students starting after the beginning of the school year is prorated, based upon start date.

Additional Fees and Expenses at Redeemer Christian School

The following lists incidental fees and expenses that **may** be incurred during the school year. Not all expenses will apply. This list is not exhaustive, but is meant to reflect the normal expenses anticipated during the year. Please note that **Field trips** and extra - curricular student activities are a vital aspect of the RCS experience. Their costs are NOT included in tuition, and will be collected on a pay-as-you-go basis.

ENROLLMENT FEES (Non-Refundable)

Application Fee	\$40 one time fee per family	
Registration *	\$300 per student	
Kindergarten Readiness Test	\$40	

^{*} Reduced "early bird" registration fee of \$200 per child is available prior to May 1, 2018

INCIDENTAL FEES & EXPENSES

School Uniforms	\$75 to \$200 per year	
Dual Enrollment Fees	Expense varies with opportunities	
(optional college credit for select courses)		
Field Trips and Student Events	Expense varies	
(HS Ball, Senior Trip)		
Athletic Fee (per sport)	\$50 per sport, Golf TBA	
Graduation Fees for graduating seniors	\$100	
School Lunch from RCS menu	\$4 to \$5	
Items for your Student's Class Projects or Student Presentations	Expense varies with opportunities	
Student and Class Pictures	\$25 and up	
Items for the School Drama Productions	Expense varies	
RCS Annual Yearbook	Approximately \$30	

Please note that late payments are subject to a \$30 late fee. Returned check/payment fee is \$50 plus any additional bank charge.